

Administrative Action Summary

Date	July 1, 2024
Name	Johnson Kalistan
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Kijiji.ca, Whitby
Regulation Description	 Permitted or employed someone to carry out electrical work, which is an activity referred to in the regulations under the Act as requiring an authorization, who was not authorized to do so, contrary to ss.113.2(1) of the Electricity Act, 1998. Johnson Kalistan was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$3,000. Proposed to carry out an activity referred to in the regulations as requiring an authorization, by placing advertisements for electrical work on Kijiji.ca, contrary to ss. 113.2(1) of the Electricity Act, 1998. Johnson Kalistan was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$3,000.
Description of Contravention	Johnson Kalistan ("Kalistan") is not authorized to propose, permit, or employ to carry out electrical work. Between April 1 and April 8, 2023, Kalistan permitted or employed someone who was not authorized (licensed) to carry out electrical work, which is an activity referred to in the regulations under the Act as requiring an authorization. Between July 22, 2021, and July 4, 2024, Kalistan also proposed to carry out electrical services at a residential property in Whitby, Ontario.



Administrative Action Summary

Additional Information	